PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zbigniew T. Bryning	05/23/2000
Theresa B. Taylor	05/23/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PE Corporation	
Street Address:	850 Lincoln Centre Drive	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94404		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6969454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)268-8393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7606037200

Email: LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Life Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4451-C1 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa E. Agha

Total Attachments: 3

source=PE Assignment#page1.tif source=PE Assignment#page2.tif source=PE Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026751 FRAME: 0612

\$40,00 6969

501626704

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we each: **Zbigniew T. Bryning** residing at 3859 Rincon Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008, citizen of US; **Theresa B. Taylor** residing at 104 Brisbane Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, citizen of US;

do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

PE Corporation

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, each of our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE LOCATION AND CONCENTRATION OF POLAR ANALYTES USING AN ALTERNATING ELECTRIC FIELD

as described and/or claimed in our United States patent application, having an oath or declaration fully executed by us and, subsequently assigned Serial Number 09/522,638 and filing date of March 10, 2000 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in all of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

We hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

PATENT - REEL: 026751 FRAME: 0613

Name of inventor:	Zbigniew T. Bryning		÷
Inventor's signature _	2/y By	Date: 5/23/2000	<u>, </u>
State of California)) ss.		
County of San Mateo	,		
personally appeared 2 person whose name is	Zbigniew T. Bryning proved to me subscribed to the within instrument	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the entity up	the
	erson acted, executed the instrum		
Comr Notary Sant	ATTI D. SELAN mission # 1210407 Public - California a Clara County m. Expires Feb 9, 2003	Notary Public	

Notary Public

Name of inventor: The	eresa B. Taylor
Inventor's signature	Date: 5/23/00
State of California)	
) ss County of San Mateo) On <u>Way 23</u> personally appeared <u>Theres</u> whose name is subscribed t	notary Public Selan Notary Public a B. Taylor proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person	acted, executed the instrument.
PATT D. SE Commission # Notary Public - Santa Clara My Comm. Expire:	ELAN 1210407 California County Dati Delan

Notary Public